
 

57 | S e c t i o n  0 0 6 0 0  

             Change Order 

        No. __1__ 
 

Date of Issuance: September 10, 2018 Effective Date: September 18, 2018 
    

Project: Large Asphalt Patch 2019 Project 

 

Owner:  City of Gillette Project No.:19EN03 

Contractor: Simon contractors Date of Contract: 9-18-2018 

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

This Change Order Adjusts the Scope of work for this project for the purpose of reducing the cost to  

within the available budget.  The work represented on Plan Sheets TR-2 Hidden Valley Rd., TR-7 JZ  

Court, and TR-11 Vanscoy Drive will be removed from the awarded scope of work and the awarded  

quantities be reduced per the attached work sheet titled “Large Asphalt Patch 2019 Reduced Quantity  

Worksheet”.  The Awarded Cost of Work will be reduced to $138,361.25. 

  

  

  

Attachments:  (List documents supporting change):  

  

  
  

 
 

 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

        

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

    Substantial completion (days or date):  25 working  

 $184,22.00 (bid price)    Ready for final payment (days or date):  +5 working  

        

 [Increase] of this Change Order:   [Decrease] of this Change Order: 

    Substantial completion (days or date):  0  

 $(45,860.75)    Ready for final payment (days or date):  0  

        

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

    Substantial completion (days or date):  25 working  

 $ 138,361.25    Ready for final payment (days or date):  +5 working  

        

RECOMMENDED:  ACCEPTED:  ACCEPTED: 

By:    By:    By:   

Engineer (Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date:    Date:    Date:   

Approved by City Administrator: 

(if change order exceeds 10% of original 

Contract Price [cumulative]) 

    

   Date: 

 

  Approved by Funding Agency (if 

applicable):  
 Date: 

 

  


